TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PB0000027-02 SYSTEM (ZR230,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Cargo+Crane+TM+ZR230+41110210880A+FRAMESTDREMOTE+RADIO+CONT.HOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1020005-00 PUMP ASSY (SELECTION)

PUMP ASSY
RUTASSYORE
nRER PUMP MODEL RUNNING DIRECTION
kay Mo A TRAES DE5MN
1 | seP1-30D2Hg-L0o21 | COUNTERCLOCKWISE
E
> | KLP2OZ0OANBST COUNTERCLOCKWISE
3
(INOTE)

(1> PUMP MODEL NOS. ARE PUNCHED
ON PUMFP NAMEPLATE.

(2 THE PUMP RUNNING DIRECTION
18 VIEWED FROM THE SHAFT
TOWARD THE PUMP,

E B
(1) RATHXBSIRLTEEHEOERCTALTHET,
(2) AFoBESEEAYTORENRTOBESBRTT,



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030100-01 POWER TAKE OFF

20 20
719 81011 9 12 18 1 5 6 13 17
|

— 50—

F |
— {j
100- / _)5&9

2 1516 4

252728 2628 24 23 24

_29 l




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030132-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100
|

28 50

20 212227 118 11 7 159 8




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PB1030165-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100
|
| |
%6 50
_ _ _ _ I _
1927
1819 7 6 2 9
10
- 8
222324 ===]D U3
— 12
1719

\15

/7

13

4




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030172-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100

15,17 31
11

14 17

- 00 O W ~N

|
19
23,24 25 59 16,18 = -\20




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030192-01 POWER TAKE OFF

161827 8 1718 2 9 31211 10 19

_50_

100

—28




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030205-00 POWER TAKE OFF




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401995010 | CASE 1
2 36401995020 | GEAR 1
3 36401995030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401995040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401995050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
15 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 36401745060 | BEARING 2
20 80602110470 | RING,RITAINING 2 R47
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36401995060 | BOLT 4
24 90267401000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
26 90193510035 | BOLT 2 M10X35
27 31791160100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401990000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791610000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000038



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401135050 | CASE 1
2 36401125170 | GEAR 1
3 36401125030 | SHAFT (TO) 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401135070 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402035040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X120
22 36402035050 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X110
23 90191210050 | BOLT 2 M10X50
24 36402035010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402035020 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402035030 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
51 36402030000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
52 31790880100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792100000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000043



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36402005010 | CASE 1
2 36402005020 | GEAR 1
3 36402135010 | SHAFT 1
4 36402005040 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
9 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
10 36400095090 | SHIM N
11 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
22 36401945060 | PACKING (FOR CASE) 1
23 36401945070 | BOLT 6
24 90267401000 | NUT 6 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
27 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402130000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31791220100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792250000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000048




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36402470510 | CASE 1
2 36402470520 | GEAR 1
3 36402480510 | SHAFT 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36402470540 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402035040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X120
22 36402035050 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X110
23 90191210050 | BOLT 2 M10X50
24 36402035010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402035020 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402470550 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402480000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31790990100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792380000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000053




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31631221000 | PLATE 1
2 90171112022 | BOLT 2 M12X22
3 31631222000 | CAP 1
4 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

000058



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (I
1 36635825010 | COVER (FRONT) 1
2 36635825020 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
3 36635825080 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 2
4 91001205500 | O-RING 3 1A G55
5 36635825040 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
12 36635785090 | SEAL,DUST 4 3/8
13 36635825050 | BRACKET 1
23 12635101110 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
26 12635101140 | SPRING 1
28 11629431040 | PACKING 2
31 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
32 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
33 91001102600 | O-RING 1 1A P26
43 36633365040 | CAP (RETURN SPRING) 2
44 36633365050 | SPRING (RETURN) 2
45 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4
47 36635825090 | ADAPTER 2
48 36635825070 | LINK 2
50 12635101190 | SPRING 2
51 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2
52 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 4
53 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
100 36635820000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (REAR JACK) 1

000063



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320528-01 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (NABCO)

63 64 59 66 A




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.

HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 37002456880 | HOSE 2 L=400
2 91002801400 | O-RING 14 1B P14 ET3408
91002801400 | O-RING 8 1B P14 ET3409
3 37002459280 | HOSE 1 L=1050
4 37002459290 | HOSE 1 L=1100
5 37000804110 | JOINT 1
6 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
7 37002500640 | HOSE 1 L=400
8 80481103030 | JOINT 6 L,G3/8-G3/8 ET3408
80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 6 L,G3/8-G3/8 ET3409
9 37000925030 | JOINT 1 PF3/8-PF3/8
10 37002454090 | HOSE 1 L=520
37002480130 | HOSE 1 L=520
1 37002480120 | HOSE 1 L=490
37002454100 | HOSE 1 L=480 TO 490
12 31340310100 | JOINT 1
13 37000923490 | JOINT 1 ET3408
37000931690 | JOINT 1 ET3409
14 37000920980 | JOINT 2 PF3/8-PF3/8
31 91002801400 | O-RING 6 1B P14 ET3409

000069



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
2 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 10X1.2T
3 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
4 91803600200 | CLIP 1 D=13-20
5 91810130270 | FASTENER 3
6 31641800300 | COVER 1
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 4
8 90101208055 | BOLT 2 M8X55
9 37005700140 | CLAMP 2

10 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8

11 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8

12 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8

13 37002503900 | HOSE 1 L=1650
14 37000800740 | JOINT 1

15 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
16 80302120080 | FITTING 8 POA10PF3/8
17 91002801400 | O-RING 13 1B P14
18 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 10X1.2T
19 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
21 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 10X1.2T
22 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 10X1.2T
23 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
24 37000924350 | FITTING 4

25 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
26 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1

27 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
30 80481003037 | JOINT 4

31 80400160180 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1

32 80481003027 | JOINT 1

51 80400160202 | JOINT (FOR RETURN FILTER) 1

61 37002454740 | HOSE 4 L=1260
62 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4

63 31644591450 | JOINT 2

64 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

71 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
81 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
91 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

000073



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
1 31622271002 | CASE,OUTER 1
2 31622142001 | CASE,INNER (LEFT) 1
3 31622143001 | CASE,INNER (RIGHT) 1
4 31622149510 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
5 31622149520 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
6 31622140100 | COVER 2
7 90101206010 | BOLT 6 M6X1.0
8 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 6
9 90172110025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M10X25
10 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
11 (Fr*sxxxssy) ) CYLINDER,JACK (REAR) 2
12 90201201600 | NUT 2 M16
13 90720716400 | SCREW,SET 2 M16X40
14 31622140200 | COVER 4
15 31622140300 | PLATE 4
16 90191208014 | BOLT 8 M8X14
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
18 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 4 A-M6F FE
19 31622140400 | PIN 2
20 37001200720 | SPRING 2
21 37003100020 | GRIP 2
22 80136332025 | PIN,SPLIT 8 3.2X25
23 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4 ET4714
31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4 ET4715
24 37000157880 | PIN 4
25 82400000459 | CAP 4
26 90171210030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
27 90203201000 | NUT 2 M10
28 31622140640 | PLATE 2
29 (rrxxxxe) | PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY) 1
30 31622140501 | SUPPORT 2
31 31622140601 | SUPPORT 2
32 31622140700 | SUPPORT 2
52 31622141200 | PIN ASSY 2
54 82400000204 | GROMMET 4 L=320

000078



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
1 91001101000 | O-RING 2 1A P10
2 90172110040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X40
3 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
4 90174110025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
5 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
6 36036260000 | CYLINDER,JACK (WELDED STRUCTURE) 1

36036550000 | CYLINDER,JACK (FRICTION-WELDED) 1
36033740000 | CYLINDER,JACK (COLD-FORGED) 1
7 37000572180 | PLATE 2
8 99183705012 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M5X12
9 31612502000 | COVER 1
10 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
31 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000083



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

36031780100
90211203000
36032110300
91350207500
91002903000
36010130080
91002907000
91694006000
91660006001
36036261000
36033749900
36036260000

CYLINDER

NUT

PISTON

BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
O-RING

COVER,ROD

O-RING

PACKING

SEAL,DUST

ROD

PACKING SET

CYLINDER,JACK (WELDED STRUCTURE)

-—

—_—eed e e e e e e e - -

M30X3/2

1B G30

1B G70

60X75

000088



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (I
1 90191208030 | BOLT 3 M8X30
2 90201200800 | NUT 3 M8
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 5 8
4 36635820000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (REAR JACK) 1
5 37002511060 | HOSE 1 L=1280
6 37002450070 | HOSE 1 L=1400
7 91810132530 | FASTENER 4
8 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 10X1.8T
9 37000561880 | SUPPORT 3
10 37000711410 | CLAMP ASSY 3 12-4
11 37000300720 | SLEEVE 12 1210
12 80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
13 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
14 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
15 80400160128 | JOINT 4 S,G3/8-G1/4
16 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14
17 80430620800 | JOINT 2
18 80320010050 | FITTING 8 KUD10-020N
19 80430620400 | JOINT 4
20 37002413240 | HOSE 6 L=500
21 37002428090 | HOSE 2 L=1280
22 82100002039 | CLAMP 2
23 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
24 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
26 37000924110 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G1/2
41 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
51 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
71 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

000093



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 80561100080 | NUT 1 ANO8
2 80602110800 | RING,RITAINING 1 R80
3 36080495210 | SPACER 1
4 80500006208 | BEARING,BALL 1
5 36080495220 | WORM 1
6 36080755030 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1 BK3020+IR25*30*18
7 36080495090 | GAUGE,OIL 1
8 36080235080 | WASHER,SEAL 1 M16
9 80316090060 | PLUG 1 KKT PT3/8

10 80561100070 | NUT 1 ANO7

15 91206055002 | SEAL,OIL 1

16 36080495042 | CASE,GEAR 1

17 80513006308 | BEARING,BALL 1

18 36080495050 | BOLT,SEMS (M10X25,WITH WASHER) 6

19 36080015000 | PIN 2

20 36080495060 | KEY 1

21 36080495070 | WHEEL,WORM 1

22 36080495230 | CASE,GEAR 1

23 80500006207 | BEARING,BALL 1

51 36081775500 | GEAR,SPUR 1

100 36081770000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1

000098



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Cargo+Crane+TM+ZR230+41110210880A+FRAMESTDREMOTE+RADIO+CONT.HOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

ONOOBDWN-

N

31310237510
31310005010
31310707510
80516006306
80516006206
31310617520
90302041001
31310701000

GEAR,SPUR

PIN

DRUM

BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
WASHER,SPRING
DRUM,WINCH (HARTYS)

N N e N Y

M10X25
10

000103



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (***********) HOOK 1
1

2 (Frreeexs) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (1-PART LINE OPE.)

3 (***********) DETECTOR,OVER WINDING 1

000108




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 36131315010 | PLATE (BASE) 1
2 36131745020 | CASE 1
3 36131745030 | DRUM ASSY 1
4 32360005050 | RING,SLIP 1
5 32360005060 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
6 36131745040 | CASE 1
7 36131745050 | PACKING 1
8 91001209000 | O-RING 1 1A G90
9 36131745060 | BRACKET 1
10 36131745010 | POTENTIOMETER 1
11 36130915030 | SEAL 1
12 36131745070 | GEAR 1
13 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
14 36161185010 | CAP 1
15 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1
16 36131625050 | CAP 1
17 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
18 36131745080 | CORD ASSY 1
19 82100001406 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
20 36130795030 | STOPPER 2
31 36131745090 | CORD 13| M
100 36131740000  DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1

000113



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 36116551300 | CUSHION 1
4 36190831930 | BOARD,CIRCUIT 1
5 36190831940 | HARNESS 1
1 36190831800 | COVER 1
21 36194655010 | CPU UNIT (WITH DATA) 1
100 36194650000 | MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1

000118




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag

Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty
13 36662185010 | KEY (FEATHER) 1

40 36662415020 | SEAL KIT 1

100 36663640000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1

000123




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36672590000 | FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE) 1
3 36672395020 | COVER,HEAD 1
10 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1

000127




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 (Fr*sxxxxs) | MOUNT (PLATE/VALVE,SOLENOID) 1
2 (***********) PIPING 1
3 (***********) ELEC'ASSY 1

000132




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1010734-01 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (POWER SUPPLY)

. -._::E
o S,

f(_ -
IS i
[ N | Rl
.
-i - Yy
S f
0 : (-



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36662355010 | SHAFT 1
2 80500006205 | BEARING,BALL 1
4 91001004800 | O-RING 1 S48
5 36661915020 | HOLDER (OIL SEAL) 1
6 91252102500 | SEAL,OIL 1
7 36661915030 | PLATE (HOLDER) 1
8 36662255070 | RING,RETAINING 1 R52
9 36662355030 | RETAINER 1
10 36662355040 | PLATE (CAM) 1
11 36660275010 | BEARING,THRUST 1
12 36663985010 | PLATE, THRUST 1
13 36663985020 | SPRING 1
14 36662355071 | BARREL,CYLINDER 1
15 36663985030 | COVER,END 1
16 36663985040 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
17 36662355110 | PIN 2
18 91001008500 | O-RING 1 S-85
19 36662355120 | PLATE 1
20 36663985050 | BOLT (M8X30) 6
21 36644115130 | PLUG 1
22 91001101100 | O-RING 1 1A P11
24 36663985060 | SCREW 2
25 12413305020 | KEY 1
26 80316030020 | PLUG 1 PT1/8
27 36660125060 | PLUG 2 PF3/8
28 91001102201 | O-RING 1 1A P22A
30 36663955070 | PISTON (LOCK) 1
31 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
32 91410001800 | RING,BACKUP 1 P18
33 36663955080 | SPRING (LOCK) 1
34 36663955090 | CAP (LOCK) 1
35 36081315130 | PROTECTOR (THREAD) 1
40 36663985070 | HOUSING 1
63 36662355080 | SPRING (PLUNGER) 7
65 36662355090 | SPRING (CENTER) 1
66 12413305490 | RING,RETAINING 1
67 36663985080 | BALL,STEEL (15/32) 7
100 36663980000 | MOTOR,OIL 1

000140




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012481-01 ELEC.ASSY (CONVERTER DC12V--DC24V)

L7~

—

Jid

"oy oy

TR
TR

)
i




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 91850100802 | CLAMP 2
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 18
3 31360741200 | HARNESS 1
4 31360191200 | SUPPORT 1
5 90203201200 | NUT 1 M12
6 36140470000  DETECTOR,BOOM ANGLE 1
7 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 24 M6X10
8 31360741300 | LAMP ASSY 2
9 82100002015 | CLAMP 2 WRC20
10 91850310305 | CLAMP 5
11 31360191010 | COVER (CORRUGATE TUBE) 1 L=1500
12 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
13 82100002596 | RELAY 1
14 90101205010 | BOLT 4 M5X10
15 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5
16 31361112100 | COVER ASSY 1
17 31361471100 | HARNESS 1
18 31360741600 | SUPPORT 2
19 31360741700 | SUPPORT 1
20 31653303200 | SWITCH ASSY (NIHON AUTOMATIC) 1
21 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 1
22 31652030200 | BUZZER ASSY 1
31 82199444326 | LAMP (YELLOW) <24V 12W) 2
32 31360741310 | SUPPORT 2
41 31361112110 | COVER 1
42 31361112120 | PLATE 1
43 31361112130 | SEAL 1
56 82166136411 | BULB,LAMP 2 24V/12W

000149




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1014342-01 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PTOLA=tAY RIKICHEBS 2 10

[] & =
°mu:§!&?‘“*m'”

2
- 4 ;0 o
L. / t \____|____[L“ | ; 17‘ = A

7 4\ 7 PTO#®{ESBER
C
4 ¢ 11
.: 9
13.14

o

e 17 Ut—tos :

i
E
1
LY
12
13,14 2
\
aa
OO0
7 17. e 224




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | |
1 82101940130 | SWITCH,PUSH (3PJW106F-021-CC) 2
10 31653243300 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1

000158



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 82101429241 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN) 3
10 31653223300 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1

000163



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1000151-00 INDICATION PLATES

AAN
INDICATION PLATES

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1014307-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME

[eNe) ® O |
I: :I | |

gl
-

nu FH— FRA N REH— AN




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1014748-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (FOR FIXING AWL)

1 0R 2 1 O i |
N= |
b JEy
I | | T ,K/
S




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PO1070711-00 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR234/A)

DATA PLATE
(PORTABLE)




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020330-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

6

147
113 131133135134 115 90139\ \122123 137124 127

Wl Vaud /2
o o :é
O /
2 ] : ' 143
4014142

| 117118 119120121125128126 129144
7

| ) 147 B
113 151133 135134115 901397\122123 137124 127

I -
1101 \‘ . ] : 82
i||i5102 o O .

152
§13 : 143
4014142
| 117118 119 120121125 128126 129144

8

| ) 147 )
113 151133135154 115 90139\ \122123 137124 127

\ | |l _J’ 82
O © t::Hé§§Z
T , 143

4014142
. 117 118 119 120121125128126 129144




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
10 36804915010 | O-RING (CASE) 1
20 36804915020 | PIN 1
21 36804915030 | RING 1
46 36804915060 | RUBBER(FRONT) 1
50 36805005010 | PLATE,NAME 1
57 36804915080 | LABEL (SELIAL) 1

101 36805005020 | CASE ASSY(LOWER) 1
102 36804915100 | GUARD ASSY (HAND) 1
103 36805005040 | CABLE ASSY 1
104 36804915120 | LEVER ASSY (TRIGGER) 1
106 36805005050 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
107 36804915150 | SWITCH ASSY 1
108 36804915160 | CASE ASSY (FRONT) 1
201 36804915170 | STRAP 1
300 36805003000 | SWITCH BOX 1

000189




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

OB WN-

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

RADIO CONTROL (LED)
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE(RADIO CONTROL)
ELEC.ASSY

PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONT.VALVE/SANWA)
PIPING,LOWER (RADICON./REPLACE FILTER)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK-IN'HOOK STOWING)

1

o I N N

000194



TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

10 36805780000 | CABLE (F-REMOTE CONTROL,20M) 1

000199




TM-ZR230 41110210880A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | ¢

1 (Fr*sexsss) 1 HOOK (1-PART LINE) 1
36095150000 | HOOK (LOCKING) 1

2 (Fr*swsxss) | GUIDE,ROPE (RETAINING WIRE ROPE) 1
3 (rrxxxxex) | DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WIND (WITH COVER) 1
4 (Fr*sesssiy ) PLATE (355X355,H=80) 1
(Frxxxxee) | PLATE (500X500,H=90) 1

6 (Fr*eesrss) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY) 1
(FrH*wwsk) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY,DAY CAB) 1

7 (Fr*sesrs) | POWER SUPPLY (MOUNT) 1
8 (rrxxxxea) | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL(DUMP/NIHON SPINDLE) 1

000204




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Cargo+Crane+TM+ZR230+41110210880A+FRAMESTDREMOTE+RADIO+CONT.HOOK+IN+Parts

